## Government of West Bengal Office of the Additional District Magistrate and District Land & Land Reforms Officer, Purulia. CONVERSION CERTIFICATE

## Conversion case No 157/2019

This is to certify that the following schedule of land owned by Smt Purnima Mukherjee w/o Madhusudan Mukherjee of Namopara, Purulia of ABASON with effect from 27.01.2021 in terms of sec 4C of W.B.L.R.Act 1955(Amendment Act 1981, W.B. Act 1 of 1981) read with rule 5A of W.B.L.R.Rules 1965(amended vide Notification No. 4297/LR/I A-05/07 GE(M) dt 17.9.09) on the following terms and conditions:-

a. That the order directing change, conversion or alteration is without prejudice to any of the provisions of Chapter II B of W.B.L.R.Act 1955.

17

- b. That the order directing change, conversion or alteration is without prejudice to the provision of sub Section (3) of sec 6 of the W.B.E.A.Act 1953 (West Bengal Act 1 of 1954).
- c. That where the object of change or conversion or alteration is to use the plot of land for a purpose for which approval or permission or license from an appropriate authority is necessary, order directing change, conversion or alteration is subject to obtaining such approval or permission or license from such authority as soon as the order granting change, or conversion or alteration as sought for is made.
- d. Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Convservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

## **LAND SCHEDULE**

| District | Police<br>Station | Mouza<br>&<br>J.L.No | Khatian<br>No<br>(R.S.) | Plot No.<br>(R.S.) | Converted area<br>(in acre) | Recorded<br>Classification | Proposed<br>Classification |
|----------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Purulia  | Purulia(M)        | Purulia<br>,02       | 3178                    | 12985              | 0.2723                      | Kathgola                   | ABASON                     |

Collector U/S 4C of WBLR Act, 1955 and ADM and DL&LRO, Purulia.

Memo no IV/119(Prl-1)/ \*\* ₹/2 (2) /R/21

dated 27.01.2021.

Copy forwarded to: - 1., Smt Purnima Mukherjee , w/o Madhusudan Mukherjee , Namopara ,Purulia Dist:-Purulia for information.

2. B.L& L.R.O. Purulia-I for information and taking necessary action. The relevant case records in Original are returned herewith.

Collector U/S 4C of WBLR Act, 1955 and ADM and DL&LRO, Purulia.

₽~\

Sidhhi Vinayak & Vaishnodevi Developers

Authorised Signator